ZTFBOOKS STATUS: 20 December 2023 (Tags: Post2009) (Formats: Paperback, Hardcover) (Status: Done) (Languages: English)
(Status for: Books)

Series No Author ZTF? Title Pages Year LAN Paperback Hardcover

Prayer Power Life-Changing Thoughts on Prayer (Vol

Series 1 Z.T. Fomum Yes 3) N/A N/A English Done Done
2 Z.T. Fomum Yes The Art of Worship N/A N/A English Done Done
3 Z.T. Fomum Yes ‘Iii)fe-Changing Thoughts on Prayer (Vol N/A N/A English Done Done
4 Z.T. Fomum Yes E.';i)fe'c"angi"g Thoughts on Prayer (Vol N/A N/A English Done Done
5 Z.T. Fomum No Learning to Importune in Prayer N/A N/A English Done Done
6 Z.T. Fomum Yes Prayer And A Walk With God N/A N/A English Done Done
7 Z.T. Fomum No From His Prayer files N/A N/A English Done Done
8 Z. T. Fomum Yes Prayer and Holiness N/A N/A English Done Done
9 Z.T. Fomum No Practical Helps in Fasting Long Fasts N/A 2022 English Done Done
10 Z.T. Fomum Yes Pray Without Ceasing N/A N/A English Done Done
11 Z. T. Fomum Yes Pray or Perish N/A N/A English Done Done
12 Z.T. Fomum Yes I].-i)fe-Changing Thoughts on Fasting (Vol 352 2009 English Done Done
13 Z.T. Fomum Yes Life-Changing Thoughts on Fasting (Vol N/A N/A English Done Done

2)
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Evangelism
Series

Making Spiritual
Progress

Biographical
Series

No

14

15

16
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21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Author

Z.T.

Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

ZTF?

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Title

Salvation And Soul Winning

Soul Winning And The Making Of
Disciples

Victorious Soul-Winning

The Winning of the Lost as Life’s
Supreme Task

Making Spiritual Progress (Volume 3)

Making Spiritual Progress (Volume 4)

Moving on With The Lord Jesus Christ

From His Lips: About The Auhtor

From His Lips: About His Co-Workers

From His Lips: On Our Vision

The Work is the Worker

The Influences that moulded him

The Authority And Power of His Life

The Battles he fought

Pages

368

102

N/A

262

N/A

166

104

456

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Year

2007

1987

N/A

2000

N/A

2008

2006

2017

N/A

N/A

N/A

2022

N/A

N/A

LAN

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

Paperback

Done($15.99)

Done($8.99)

Done

Done($11.99)

Done

Done($9.99)

Done($10.92)

Done($20.99)

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Hardcover

Done($18.99)

Done($14.99)

Done

Done($17.99)

Done

Done($14.99)

Done

Done($28.99)

Done

Done

Done



Series

The
Sanctification
Series

God, Sex, and
You

Women of The
Glory

Leading God's
People

No

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Author

Z.T.

Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

ZTF?

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Title

The Fruit of His Life

The Facets of His Ministry

The Movements he Birthed

The Story of His Life of Seeking God

Deliverance from the Sin of Gluttony

Issues Of The Heart

Practical Dying to Self And The Spirit-
filled Life

A Vessel of Honour

The Cross in Personal Relationships

Life-changing Thoughts on Marriage

Unending Intimacy: Mary of Bethany

Winning Love: Mary Magdalene

The Character And The Personality of
The Leader

Pages

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

170

N/A

N/A

209

74

310

N/A

N/A

Year

N/A

2023

2023

2023

1995

N/A

N/A

1999

2023

N/A

N/A

N/A

2016

LAN

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

Paperback

Done($11.99)

Done

Done

Done

Done($7.99)

Done

Done

Done

Done($10.99)

Hardcover

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done($15.99)

Done

Done

Done

Done($14.99)

Done

Done

Done

Done($14.99)



Series

No

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Author

Z.T.

Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

ZTF?

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Title

Leading A Local Church

The Leader And His God

Life-Changing Thoughts On Spiritual
Leadership (Vol 1)

God, a Man, and Men

Spiritual Nobility

Laws of Spiritual Leadership

Power For Service

Prerequisites For Spiritual Ministry

In The Crucible For Service

You, Your Team, And Your Ministry

Church Planting Strategies

Knowing God And Walking With Him

The Heart Surgery for the Potential
Minister of the Gospel

Qualifications For Serving in The Gospel

Pages

N/A

N/A

230

N/A

76

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Year

N/A

N/A

2019

1987

1985

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

LAN

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

Paperback

Done

Done

Done($12.25)

Done

Done($8)

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Hardcover

Done

Done

Done($16.25)

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done



Series

Special Series

Off Series

No

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

Author

Z.T.

Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

ZTF?

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Title

Spiritual Leadership in the Pattern of
David

The Power of a man's all

Critical Ingredients for Successful
Spiritual Leadership

Separation from the common

My separation from the common unto
God and world conquest

Blessings and Curses

Spiritual Fragrance (Volume 1)

Roots And Destinies

Walking With God

God Centredness

Victorious Dispositions

The Processes Of Faith

The Church: Rights And Responsibilities

of The Believer

Esther

Pages

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

108

262

226

160

162

N/A

168

N/A

N/A

80

Year

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1997

1997

2008

2008

2016

2008

N/A

N/A

2020

LAN

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

Paperback

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done($9.99)

Done($12.99)

Done($12.99)

Done($10.99)

Done($10.99)

Done

Done($9.7)

Done

Done

Done($8.99)

Hardcover

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done($13.99)

Done($16.99)

Done($16.99)

Done($15.99)

Done($15.99)

Done

Done($14.99)

Done

Done

Done($14.99)



Series

Other Books

No

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

Author

Z.T.

Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Fomum

. Andoseh

. Andoseh

. Andoseh

. Andoseh

. Andoseh

. Andoseh

. Andoseh

Andoseh

. Andoseh

. Andoseh

ZTF?

Yes

No

No

Yes

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Title

Victorious proclamations

Ralationship and Intimacy With God

Children in God's Eternal Purposes

The Narrow Way (Vol 1)

What Our Ministry is

The Missionary as a Son

The House Church in God's Eternal
Purposes

The Pastoral Ministry

The Evangelistic Ministry and The Local

Church

The Power of Numerical Growth

Christian Maturation

Heroes of The Kingdom

Spiritual Leadership in the Pattern of
Gideon

A Good Minister of Jesus Christ

Pages

N/A

76

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

142

188

N/A

Year

N/A

2023

N/A

2000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

2022

2022

2021

2022

LAN

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

Paperback

Done

Done($9.99)

Done($9.99)

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done($9.99)

Done($10)

Done

Hardcover

Done

Done($14.99)

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done



Series

Spiritual Conflict
Series

Jesus Still Heals
Today

God Loves You

World
Conventions

The Spirit-Filled
Life

No

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

Author

T. W. Andoseh

T. W. Andoseh

F. Edogue

T. W. Andoseh

Z. T. Fomum

Z.T. Fomum

Z.T. Fomum

Z.T. Fomum

Z. T. Fomum

Z.T. Fomum

Z.T. Fomum

T. W. Andoseh

Z. T. Fomum

ZTF?

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

N/A

No

Title

Building a Spiritual Nation: The
Foundation

Building a Spiritual Nation: Spiritual
Statesmanship

The School of Evangelism

The Power of Brokenness

The Overthrow of Principalities And
Powers

Miracles, healings, and deliverances

Jesus Saves and Heals Today

Meet The Liberator

Encounter The Saviour

Jesus is the Answer

Faith that saves, heals and delivers

Disciple of Jesus Christ to make
Disciples for Jesus Christ

The Spirit-Filled Life (Vol. 1)

Pages

N/A

N/A

N/A

116

128

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

140

126

N/A

N/A

Year

2022

2022

2022

2023

1985

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1979

1999

N/A

N/A

LAN

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

Paperback

Done

Done

Done

Done($9.99)

Done($9.99)

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done($8.99)

Done($9.99)

Done

Done

Hardcover

Done

Done

Done($14.99)

Done($14.99)

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done($13.99)

Done($14.99)

Done



Series

God, Money,
and You

Praise, Prayer
and Fasting
Crusades

No

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

Author

Z.T. Fomum

Z.T. Fomum

Z.T. Fomum

Z.T. Fomum

T. W. Andoseh

T. W. Andoseh

T. W. Andoseh

T. W. Andoseh

T. W. Andoseh

ZTF?

Yes

No

No

Yes

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Title

In The Power of Another

God, Money, And You

Giving to God

Treasures in Heaven

Removing Obstacles Through Prayer
and Fasting

The Chronicles of Our Ministry

The Making of Disciples: The Master’s
Way

Building a Spiritual Nation: Learning
From Biblical Models

Preparing to Encounter God

Pages

N/A

58

N/A

82

596

484

N/A

N/A

392

Year

N/A

2016

N/A

2006

2021

2017

2022

N/A

2019

LAN

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

Paperback

Done

Done($5.99)

Done

Done($8.99)

Done($19.99)

Done($18.25)

Done

Done

Done($18.99)

Hardcover

Done

Done

Done($12.99)

Done($25.25)

Done

Done($21.99)



