## ZTFBOOKS STATUS: 20 December 2023 (Tags: Post2009) (Formats: Paperback, Hardcover) (Status: Done) (Languages: English) (Status for: Books)

Series	No	Author	ZTF?	Title	Pages	Year	LAN	Paperback	Hardcover
Prayer Power Series	1	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Life-Changing Thoughts on Prayer (Vol 3)	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	2	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	The Art of Worship	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	3	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Life-Changing Thoughts on Prayer (Vol 4)	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	4	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Life-Changing Thoughts on Prayer (Vol 5)	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	5	Z. T. Fomum	No	Learning to Importune in Prayer	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	6	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Prayer And A Walk With God	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	7	Z. T. Fomum	No	From His Prayer files	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	8	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Prayer and Holiness	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	9	Z. T. Fomum	No	Practical Helps in Fasting Long Fasts	N/A	2022	English	Done	Done
	10	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Pray Without Ceasing	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	11	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Pray or Perish	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	12	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Life-Changing Thoughts on Fasting (Vol 1)	352	2009	English	Done	Done
	13	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Life-Changing Thoughts on Fasting (Vol 2)	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done

Series	No	Author	ZTF?	Title	Pages	Year	LAN	Paperback	Hardcover
Evangelism Series	14	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Salvation And Soul Winning	368	2007	English	Done(\$15.99)	Done(\$18.99)
	15	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Soul Winning And The Making Of Disciples	102	1987	English	Done(\$8.99)	Done(\$14.99)
	16	Z. T. Fomum	No	Victorious Soul-Winning	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	17	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	The Winning of the Lost as Life's Supreme Task	262	2000	English	Done(\$11.99)	Done(\$17.99)
Making Spiritual Progress	18	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Making Spiritual Progress (Volume 3)	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	19	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Making Spiritual Progress (Volume 4)	166	2008	English	Done(\$9.99)	Done(\$14.99)
	20	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Moving on With The Lord Jesus Christ	104	2006	English	Done(\$10.92)	Done
Biographical Series	21	Z. T. Fomum	No	From His Lips: About The Auhtor	456	2017	English	Done(\$20.99)	Done(\$28.99)
	22	Z. T. Fomum	No	From His Lips: About His Co-Workers	N/A	N/A	English	Done	-
	23	Z. T. Fomum	No	From His Lips: On Our Vision	N/A	N/A	English	Done	-
	24	Z. T. Fomum	No	The Work is the Worker	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	25	Z. T. Fomum	No	The Influences that moulded him	N/A	2022	English	Done	-
	26	Z. T. Fomum	No	The Authority And Power of His Life	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	27	Z. T. Fomum	No	The Battles he fought	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done

Series	No	Author	ZTF?	Title	Pages	Year	LAN	Paperback	Hardcover
	28	Z. T. Fomum	No	The Fruit of His Life	N/A	N/A	English	-	Done
	29	Z. T. Fomum	No	The Facets of His Ministry	N/A	2023	English	-	Done
	30	Z. T. Fomum	No	The Movements he Birthed	N/A	2023	English	-	Done
	31	Z. T. Fomum	No	The Story of His Life of Seeking God	N/A	2023	English	-	Done
The Sanctification Series	32	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Deliverance from the Sin of Gluttony	170	1995	English	Done(\$11.99)	Done(\$15.99)
	33	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Issues Of The Heart	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	34	Z. T. Fomum	No	Practical Dying to Self And The Spirit- filled Life	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	35	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	A Vessel of Honour	209	1999	English	Done	Done
	36	Z. T. Fomum	No	The Cross in Personal Relationships	74	2023	English	Done(\$7.99)	Done(\$14.99)
God, Sex, and You	37	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Life-changing Thoughts on Marriage	310	N/A	English	Done	Done
Women of The Glory	38	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Unending Intimacy: Mary of Bethany	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	39	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Winning Love: Mary Magdalene	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
Leading God's People	40	Z. T. Fomum	No	The Character And The Personality of The Leader	82	2016	English	Done(\$10.99)	Done(\$14.99)

Series	No	Author	ZTF?	Title	Pages	Year	LAN	Paperback	Hardcover
	41	Z. T. Fomum	No	Leading A Local Church	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	42	Z. T. Fomum	No	The Leader And His God	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	43	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Life-Changing Thoughts On Spiritual Leadership (Vol 1)	230	2019	English	Done(\$12.25)	Done(\$16.25)
	44	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	God, a Man, and Men	N/A	1987	English	Done	Done
	45	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Spiritual Nobility	76	1985	English	Done(\$8)	Done
	46	Z. T. Fomum	No	Laws of Spiritual Leadership	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	47	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Power For Service	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	48	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Prerequisites For Spiritual Ministry	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	49	Z. T. Fomum	No	In The Crucible For Service	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	50	Z. T. Fomum	No	You, Your Team, And Your Ministry	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	51	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Church Planting Strategies	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	52	Z. T. Fomum	No	Knowing God And Walking With Him	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	53	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	The Heart Surgery for the Potential Minister of the Gospel	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	54	Z. T. Fomum	No	Qualifications For Serving in The Gospel	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done

Series	No	Author	ZTF?	Title	Pages	Year	LAN	Paperback	Hardcover
	55	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Spiritual Leadership in the Pattern of David	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	56	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	The Power of a man's all	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	57	Z. T. Fomum	No	Critical Ingredients for Successful Spiritual Leadership	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
Special Series	58	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Separation from the common	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	59	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	My separation from the common unto God and world conquest	108	N/A	English	Done(\$9.99)	Done(\$13.99)
Off Series	60	Z. T. Fomum	No	Blessings and Curses	262	1997	English	Done(\$12.99)	Done(\$16.99)
	61	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Spiritual Fragrance (Volume 1)	226	1997	English	Done(\$12.99)	Done(\$16.99)
	62	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Roots And Destinies	160	2008	English	Done(\$10.99)	Done(\$15.99)
	63	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Walking With God	162	2008	English	Done(\$10.99)	Done(\$15.99)
	64	Z. T. Fomum	No	God Centredness	N/A	2016	English	Done	Done
	65	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Victorious Dispositions	168	2008	English	Done(\$9.7)	Done(\$14.99)
	66	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	The Processes Of Faith	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	67	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	The Church: Rights And Responsibilities of The Believer	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	68	Z. T. Fomum	No	Esther	80	2020	English	Done(\$8.99)	Done(\$14.99)

Series	No	Author	ZTF?	Title	Pages	Year	LAN	Paperback	Hardcover
	69	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Victorious proclamations	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	70	Z. T. Fomum	No	Ralationship and Intimacy With God	76	2023	English	Done(\$9.99)	Done(\$14.99)
	71	Z. T. Fomum	No	Children in God's Eternal Purposes	N/A	N/A	English	Done(\$9.99)	Done
	72	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	The Narrow Way (Vol 1)	N/A	2000	English	Done	Done
Other Books	73	T. W. Andoseh	N/A	What Our Ministry is	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	74	T. W. Andoseh	N/A	The Missionary as a Son	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	75	T. W. Andoseh	N/A	The House Church in God's Eternal Purposes	N/A	N/A	English	Done	-
	76	T. W. Andoseh	N/A	The Pastoral Ministry	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	77	T. W. Andoseh	N/A	The Evangelistic Ministry and The Local Church	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	78	T. W. Andoseh	N/A	The Power of Numerical Growth	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	79	T. W. Andoseh	N/A	Christian Maturation	N/A	2022	English	Done	-
	80	T. W. Andoseh	N/A	Heroes of The Kingdom	142	2022	English	Done(\$9.99)	Done
	81	T. W. Andoseh	N/A	Spiritual Leadership in the Pattern of Gideon	188	2021	English	Done(\$10)	Done
	82	T. W. Andoseh	N/A	A Good Minister of Jesus Christ	N/A	2022	English	Done	Done

Series	No	Author	ZTF?	Title	Pages	Year	LAN	Paperback	Hardcover
	83	T. W. Andoseh	N/A	Building a Spiritual Nation: The Foundation	N/A	2022	English	Done	Done
	84	T. W. Andoseh	N/A	Building a Spiritual Nation: Spiritual Statesmanship	N/A	2022	English	Done	Done
	85	F. Edogue	N/A	The School of Evangelism	N/A	2022	English	Done	-
	86	T. W. Andoseh	N/A	The Power of Brokenness	116	2023	English	Done(\$9.99)	Done(\$14.99)
Spiritual Conflict Series	87	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	The Overthrow of Principalities And Powers	128	1985	English	Done(\$9.99)	Done(\$14.99)
Jesus Still Heals Today	88	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Miracles, healings, and deliverances	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	89	Z. T. Fomum	No	Jesus Saves and Heals Today	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
God Loves You	90	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Meet The Liberator	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	91	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Encounter The Saviour	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	92	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Jesus is the Answer	140	1979	English	Done(\$8.99)	Done(\$13.99)
	93	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Faith that saves, heals and delivers	126	1999	English	Done(\$9.99)	Done(\$14.99)
World Conventions	94	T. W. Andoseh	N/A	Disciple of Jesus Christ to make Disciples for Jesus Christ	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
The Spirit-Filled Life	95	Z. T. Fomum	No	The Spirit-Filled Life (Vol. 1)	N/A	N/A	English	Done	-

Series	No	Author	ZTF?	Title	Pages	Year	LAN	Paperback	Hardcover
	96	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	In The Power of Another	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
God, Money, and You	97	Z. T. Fomum	No	God, Money, And You	58	2016	English	Done(\$5.99)	-
	98	Z. T. Fomum	No	Giving to God	N/A	N/A	English	Done	Done
	99	Z. T. Fomum	Yes	Treasures in Heaven	82	2006	English	Done(\$8.99)	Done(\$12.99)
Praise, Prayer and Fasting Crusades	100	T. W. Andoseh	N/A	Removing Obstacles Through Prayer and Fasting	596	2021	English	Done(\$19.99)	-
	101	T. W. Andoseh	N/A	The Chronicles of Our Ministry	484	2017	English	Done(\$18.25)	Done(\$25.25)
	102	T. W. Andoseh	N/A	The Making of Disciples: The Master's Way	N/A	2022	English	Done	Done
	103	T. W. Andoseh	N/A	Building a Spiritual Nation: Learning From Biblical Models	N/A	N/A	English	Done	-
	104	T. W. Andoseh	N/A	Preparing to Encounter God	392	2019	English	Done(\$18.99)	Done(\$21.99)